

Dear,

Thank you for your recent Freedom of Information Request.

I am now able to provide you with the information supplied by the relevant department, please find attached spreadsheet and see answers below.

- 1) The deceased's full name(s) – **personal information not provided**
- 2) The date they passed away – **see attached spreadsheet**
- 3) The approximate value of their Estate – **information not recorded/available**
- 4) Their dates of birth, or age at death – **ages provided for those cases referred to genealogy company only.**
- 5) Whether or not they were married, divorced, single or widowed – **information not retained/available**
- 6) The maiden surnames of married females or widows – **information not retained/available**
- 7) Their address at time of death – **addresses of care homes where they lived and passed away in not provided**
- 8) The date when a referral was made to the Treasury Solicitor or Duchy of Lancaster/Cornwall or any other third party to research or administer, and the name of the third party the Estate was referred to. – **Date of referral to tracing company is provided**
- 9) If a referral to the Treasury Solicitor or Duchy has not been made yet and you are of the belief it may well be, please advise me on this as well. – **not applicable**

I hope this now satisfies your request, and should you have any further enquiries please do not hesitate to contact me directly on the details below.

In addition to this and for future reference Nottingham County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR,s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link)
<http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log>

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you wish to raise any concerns about the way your request was dealt with, then please write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail foi@nottscc.gov.uk quoting the reference number above.